

Rulemaking Index Water Quality Rules Chapter 29

**EQC Docket 22-3102** 

## Index of Materials

The following is an index of materials that the Department of Environmental Quality relied upon to develop the proposed rule, in accordance with Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Rules, Chapter 29, Section 5(b).

- 1. Wyo. Stat. § 35-11-318 (2010)
- 2. N.D. Admin. Code 43-05 (2013)
- Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Rules, Chapter 29, Geologic Sequestration Special Revenue Account Requirements (February 2, 2022, clean copy).
- 4. Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Rules, Chapter 29, Geologic Sequestration Special Revenue Account Requirements (February 2, 2022, strike and underline copy).
- 5. Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Rules, Chapter 29, Rulemaking Statement of Principal Reasons for Adoption (February 2, 2022).
- 6. Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Division "Public Notice: Water and Waste Advisory Board Meeting," public notice, February 2, 2022.
- 7. Transcript of Meeting Proceedings Before the Water and Waste Advisory Board, (Wy. March 15, 2022.)
- 8. Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Rules, Chapter 29, Rulemaking Takings Analysis (March 17, 2022).
- 9. Memorandum signed by Nicole Budine, "Request for Review of Proposed Rules for Statutory Authority," Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, March 21, 2022.
- 10. Memorandum signed by Emily Soli, "Governor's Permission to Proceed," April 6, 2022, Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality.

- 11. "Responses to comments received at the March 15, 2022 WWAB meeting," April 14, 2022.
- 12. Memorandum signed by Nancy Vehr for Todd Parfitt, "Hearing Request for Hearing Request for DEQ Water Quality Rules Chapter 29," April 14, 2022, Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, Water Quality Division.

All of the documents listed above are available for review upon request at the Department of Environmental Quality's Cheyenne office, located at 200 W. 17th St. Cheyenne, WY 82002.

If you would like to arrange to review the documents in person, please contact Gina Thompson at <a href="mailto:gina.thompson@wyo.gov">gina.thompson@wyo.gov</a> or at (307) 777-7343.